I, Amy T. Harvey, Deputy Town Clerk of the Town of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of (2022-11-16/R-2) adopted by the Chapel Hill Town Council on November 16, 2022.

This the 18th day of November 2022.

any 7. Havey

Amy T. Harvey Deputy Town Clerk



A RESOLUTION ADOPTING VARIOUS RESOLUTIONS AND ENACTING VARIOUS ORDINANCES (2022-11-16/R-2)

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that the Council hereby adopts the following resolutions and ordinances as submitted by the Town Manager in regard to the following:

- 4 Approve Amending the 2022-2023 Community Development Block Grant Program Plan. (R-3)(O-1)
- 5 Approve Amending the 2022-2023 HOME Investment Partnership Program Annual Plan. (R-4)
- 6 Approve the Public Housing Sustainability Report. (R-5)
- 7 Appoint a Chapel Hill Poet Laureate Appointment for 2023-2024. (R-6)
- 8 Endorse the Chapel Hill Pedestrian and Bicycle Wayfinding Strategy.(R-7)
- 9 Call a Public Hearing to Consider Closing a Portion of Public Right-of-Way of Ginger Road within the Weavers Grove Development on January 11, 2023.(R-8)

This the 16th day of November, 2022.